

Description	2018 Fees	
PART I ADMINISTRATIVE LEGISLATION		
CHAPTER 23 FINANCE AND TAXATION		
23-12 Fees and Costs		
23-12A Permit Fees		As set forth in the specific section
23-12B License Fees		As set forth in the specific section
23-12C Review/Other Costs and Fees		The amount charged to the Village. Deposit may be required. See Code.
23-12D Special Charge		The amount charged to the Village. If unpaid, may be added to tax bill. See Code.
23-12G Administrative Fees & Costs		
		The cost to the Village for the amount of staff time required, to include hourly wages and benefits
23-12G(2) Special Assessment Letters	40.00	
23-12G(3)(a) Interest Rate on Unpaid Debts Where not Specified or Prohibited by Law		1% per month, compounded monthly
23-12G(3)(b) Collection of Unpaid Debts		Actual Cost of Collection Unless Prohibited by Law
CHAPTER 28 FIRE DEPARTMENT		
28-3D FIRE DEPARTMENT FINANCES - Cost Recovery		
BLS (Resident Transport)	600.00	
BLS (Non-Resident Transport)	700.00	
BLS Non Emergency Transport (Resident)	500.00	
BLS Non Emergency Transport (Non-Resident)	625.00	
ALS 1 (Resident Transport)	800.00	
ALS 1 (Non-Resident Transport)	900.00	
ALS 1 No Transport (Resident)	100.00	
ALS 1 No Transport (Non-Resident)	100.00	
ALS 2 (Resident Transport)	900.00	
ALS 2 (Non-Resident Transport)	1,000.00	
ALS 2 No Transport (Resident)	100.00	
ALS 2 No Transport (Non-Resident)	200.00	
No Transport/ Resident 0-3 per calendar year	N/C	
No Transport/ Resident 4-7 per calendar year	100.00	per occurrence
No Transport/ Resident 8+ per calendar year	200.00	per occurrence
Mileage for Transport (per loaded mile)	18.00	
Capnocheck	25.00	
CPAP	85.00	
IO start	200.00	
Adenosine	90.00	
Albuterol	32.00	
Amiodarone	32.00	
Atropine	32.00	
Benadryl	32.00	
Calcium Chloride	37.00	
Electrocardiogram (EKG)	100.00	
Epi-Pen	300.00	
Epinephrine 1:1000	37.00	
EZ-IO	300.00	
Fentanyl	48.00	
Glucagon	300.00	
Heparin	32.00	
Lidocaine	30.00	
Morphine	48.00	
Narcan	50.00	
Nitro	30.00	
Normal Saline	48.00	
Solmedrol 41-125 MG IV	58.00	
Spinal Immobilization	125.00	
Valium/Diazepam	50.00	
Routine Supplies	80.00	
Defibrillation Supplies	100.00	
IV Supplies (start)	65.00	
Oxygen	75.00	
Advanced Airways	125.00	
Drugs/Other Supplies	Village Cost	
Wind Lake ALS Services - Resident and Non resident	100.00	
Vehicle accident site response or physical damage response	500.00	
Extrication	200.00	
Oil Dry (up to 50 lbs)	20.00	
Oil Dry (every other 50 lbs)	20.00	
Foam (per pail)	100.00	
Extraordinary incidents	Fee to be determined by Fire Chief	
Town of Waterford	Calls to Town of Waterford addresses charged per contract with the Town of Waterford	
Paramedic Services, base rate plus Resident and Non-resident	475.00	
Paramedic Drugs and other Supplies	Village Cost	
Collection fee	28% of balance	The entire collection fee will be passed on to the patient which is to be collected by Waukesha County Collection Division
CHAPTER 65 RECORDS		
Photocopies-on site	0.25	per page
Paper copies- off site	Village Cost	
Copies of other materials	Village Cost	
Mailing and/or shipping	Actual cost	
Locating records	24.70	per hour IF more than 2.03 hours of time is required
Note: Cash deposit may be required if cost is estimated to be over \$ 5.00		
CHAPTER 76 VILLAGE BOARD		
Special Meeting of Authority, Board, Committee or Commission	400.00	Deposit in addition to application fee; actual costs to be determined after meeting; credit of \$60.00 given for Conditional Use Permit public hearing
PART II GENERAL LEGISLATION		
CHAPTER 95 BRUSH, NOXIOUS WEEDS AND RANK GROWTH OF VEGETATION		
Weed Removal	Actual Cost and Admin Fee	
Administrative Fee	50.00	Per Invoice & 10% of total invoice if unpaid as of 10/15 of each year
CHAPTER 98 BUILDING, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL CODE		
See Part III, below		
CHAPTER 154 LICENSING		
AMUSEMENT DEVICES CH. 82		
82-2 Mechanical Amusement or Music Device	20.00	per device

Description	2018 Fees	
ANIMALS CH. 87		
87-7 Neutered Dog	10.00	
Unneutered Dog	15.00	
87-8 Neutered Cat	0.00	
Unneutered Cat	0.00	
87-9 Late Fee	5.00	
87-22.1 Chicken Permit		
Initial	75.00	
Building Permit (Coop and Run)	50.00	
Renewal	30.00	
87-24 Special Permit	25.00	in addition to license fee
87-25 Impound Fee	25.00	per day
87-25 Rabies Vaccine Fee	35.00	Refundable if proof of rabies is provided within 10 days of claiming animal
87-25 Dog Claim Fee	50.00	
87-25 After-hours Emergency calls for pick-up or release	100.00	i.e. all calls between 4:00 pm and 7:00 am weekdays, anytime on weekend or holiday
87-25 Fee for each additional impoundment in a 12-month period	50.00	
BOATING CH. 93		
93-3 Violation of Adopted Statues and Admin. Code - Boating	See Bond Book	
93-9B Other Boating Violation	50.00	
CARRIAGE SERVICES CH. 109		
109-1 Carriage License	25.00	per carriage
DANCES AND DANCE HALLS CH. 115		
115-11A Class A, Public Dance, Adm. Chg.	30.00	
115-11B Class B, Public Dance, No Adm. Chg.	20.00	
115-11C Class C, Dance Incdntl. to Other Bus.	15.00	
115-11D Special Permit, Max. 2 Dances / Year	2.00	per 24 hour period
DIRECT SELLERS CH. 120		
INTOXICATING LIQUOR AND FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGES CH. 148		
148-3 Publication Fee	15.00	
148-3 Background Check Fee	7.00	
148-3A Retail Class "A"		
Ferm. Malt Beverage, Pkg. Goods	100.00	If for less than 12 mo., prorate
148-3B Retail Class "B"		
Ferm. Malt Bev., Consume on Prem.and Pkg. Goods	100.00	If for less than 12 mo., prorate
	50.00	6 mo., non renewable
148-3B(1) Temporary Class "B"		
Ferm. Malt Beverage, Picnic	10.00	
148-3C Retail "Class A"		
Cider Only	0.00	May only be issued to a holder of a Class "A" fermented malt beverage license
148-3D Retail "Class A"		
Liquor, Package Goods	200.00	
	100.00	for 6 mo, non-renewable (50% of full license fee)
148-3E Retail "Class B"		
Liquor, Consume on Premises and Package Goods, may only be issued to a Class "B" holder unless it's to a winery	200.00	
	100.00	for 6 month, non-renewable (50% of full license fee)
148-3E(4) Temporary "Class B"		
Picnic, Wine Only (limit 2 per year)	10.00	No chg. if Ferm. Malt Beverage Picnic License also obtained
148-3F Reserve "Class B" Licenses		
Reserve "Class B" -Standard (Wis. Stat. s 125.51(4)(a)4)	10,000.00	for initial issuance, plus annual fee
Reserve "Class B" -Restaurant, for restaurant, hotel, opera house or theatre (Wis. Stat. s 125.51(4)(a)4)	10,000.00	for initial issuance, plus annual fee
Reserve "Class B" -Transfer, transferred from other municipality (Wis. Stat. s. 125.51(4)(e))	10,000.00	to be transmitted to transferring municipality, plus annual fee
Reserve "Class B" -Premier Economic Development District (Wis. Stat. s. 125.51(4)(u))	30,000.00	for initial issuance, plus annual fee
148-3G Retail "Class C" Wine		
Consume on Prem. and Pkg. Goods	100.00	If for less than 12 mo., prorate
	50.00	6 mo., non renewable
148-3H Provisional license (all types)	15.00	
148-4C(2) Late Fee	50% of License Fee	
148-7 Transfer of License	10.00	
148-12 Operator's License (One-Year)	30.00	
Operator's License (Two Year)	55.00	
Temp Operator's License	10.00	
Background Checks	7.00	per license
CHAPTER 170 PARKS AND RECREATION		
170-2M Park Reservation (Ray Seidel Community Building)		
	150.00	Resident
	200.00	Non-Resident
	150.00	Refundable Cleaning Deposit
170-2M Park Reservation (Pavilion and 1 diamond only)		
	75.00	Resident
	125.00	Non-Resident
	150.00	Refundable Cleaning Deposit
CHAPTER 182 SALES		
ARTICLE I DIRECT SELLERS		
182-1 Direct Sellers Permit	30.00	
CHAPTER 186 SOLID WASTE		
186-5 Yard Waste Permit	20.00	
186-7B Refuse (weekly pickup), 48 or 96 gallon cart	8.55	monthly
	102.60	annually
Refuse (bi-weekly pickup), 48 or 96 gallon cart, inclusive of *recycling grant offset:	3.19	monthly
	32.39	annually
Refuse and recycling containers, the cost of which will be allocated among the dwelling units served, as follows:		
Refuse containers (weekly pickup):		
8 yard	195.00	monthly
8 yard	2,340.00	annually
6 yard	158.00	monthly
6 yard	1,896.00	annually
2 yard	76.00	monthly
2 yard	912.00	annually
Recycling containers:		
6 yard (bi-weekly pickup)	56.00	monthly
6 yard (bi-weekly pickup)	672.00	annually

Description	2018 Fees	
2 yard (weekly pickup)	59.00	monthly
2 yard (weekly pickup)	708.00	annually
2 yard (bi-weekly pickup)	31.00	monthly
2 yard (bi-weekly pickup)	375.00	annually
CHAPTER 188 SPECIAL EVENTS		
188-1B Special Event Permit		Actual costs incurred by the Village; see section 188-1B.
CHAPTER 191 STREETS AND SIDEWALKS		
191-3D(1) Permit to excavate in right-of-way, single address	50.00	Plus \$20 per 100 sq. foot for excavation, and \$0.60 per lineal foot for boring
191-3D(1) Permit to excavate in right-of-way, multiple address	75.00	Plus \$20 per 100 sq. foot for excavation, and \$0.60 per lineal foot for boring
191-4B(7) Right of Way Permit for outdoor seating & display (Display period Apr 1st thru Oct 31st)	25.00	Annual Fee
191-5B Snow and ice Removal	Actual Cost	Plus 10% administrative fee
191-5B Administrative Fee for Snow and Ice Removal	50.00	Per invoice plus 10% of total invoice if unpaid as of October 15th of each year
CHAPTER 202 TOBACCO PRODUCTS		
202-6 Cigarette and Tobacco Products Retailer	100.00	
CHAPTER 223 WATER AND SEWERS		
223-3B Developers' Water Connection Charges, see development agreement	500.00	per building, set by Water & Sewer Utilities
223-7 Water Utility Rates and Fees	See PSC Schedules	
223-11 Private Well Permit	50.00	existing wells (no new wells allowed)
223-29 Sewer Connection Permit	2,500.00	per residential (buildings 2 units or less) and single tenant commercial building, set by Water & Sewer Utilities
		*Commercial Buildings see Resolution #555
223-30 Sewer Utility Rates and Fees	See Water & Sewer Utilities	
PART III LAND USE LEGISLATION		
CHAPTER 235 SUBDIVISION OF LAND		
235-32 Impact Fees		
Plan Review	150.00	
Public Library System	137.00	
Public Park Land May 1, 2012 through April 30, 2013	700.00	
Public Park Land May 1, 2013 through April 30, 2014	750.00	
Public Park Land May 1, 2014 through April 30, 2015	800.00	
Public Park Land May 1, 2015 through April 30, 2016	850.00	
Public Park Land May 1, 2016 until such time as adjusted by ordinance	900.00	
Water System May 1, 2006 through April 30, 2007	1,500.00	
Water System May 1, 2007 through April 30, 2008	1,575.00	
Water System May 1, 2008 through April 30, 2009	1,654.00	
Water System March 7, 2011 until adjusted by future ord.	1,280.00	
Water Connection	500.00	
Fire and Rescue System	1,201.00	
See 235-37 for exemptions		
CHAPTER 245 ZONING		
Zoning Amendment application	150.00	
Conditional Use Permit application	200.00	
Zoning Modification application	125.00	Waterford Heritage Overlay District
ROW Permit		Minimum fee, each excavation permit for a single address, \$50; plus \$20 per 100 square feet for excavation and \$0.60 per lineal foot for boring.
		Minimum fee, each excavation permit for multiple addresses, \$75; plus \$20 per 100 square feet for excavation and \$0.60 per lineal foot for boring.
Fences	50.00	
Mobile Home Park License	50.00	per 50 spaces
	10.00	License Transfer
Signs	100.00	6 to 9 sq. ft.
	100.00	10 to 50 sq. ft.
	100.00	51 to 99 sq. ft.
	200.00	100 to 150 sq. ft.
	200.00	151 to 300 sq. ft.
	25.00	portable (once per owner per location)
Swimming Pool	See Chapter 98, Building Construction, below	
Temporary Structure and Use	25.00	1-5 days
	100.00	5-30 days
Chapter 245-17.2 Cell Phone Transmission Tower or Class 1 Co-location Conditional Use Permit		
Initial Application Fee	700.00	(substantial modification of an existing tower)
Outside consultant Review (Legal, Engineering, etc.) if necessary	2,300.00	not to exceed this amount
Class 2 Co-location Zoning Permit	300.00	(no new tower or substantial modification of existing tower)
CHAPTER 250 EROSION CONTROL AND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT		
Construction Site Erosion Control	100.00	UDC residential additions
	165.00	UDC residential new homes
	195.00	non-residential, not covered by other permit
Post-Construction Stormwater	Engineer's Fees	
CHAPTER 255 SHORELAND-WETLAND ZONING		
Zoning Permit application	50.00	
Certificate of Compliance application	50.00	
Conditional Use Permit application	125.00	
CHAPTER 256-FLOODPLAIN ZONING		
256-7A(2) Floodplain Land Use Permit, Residential	125.00	Plus Engineer's Fees
256-7a(2) Floodplain Land Use Permit, Commercial	200.00	Plus Engineer's Fees
256-7a(3) Certificate of Compliance	75.00	Plus Engineer's Fees fees if applied for independent of a Floodplain Land Use Permit; but included in charge for Floodplain Land Use Permit if obtained as part of the issuance of that Permit
256-7C Board of Appeals Review	200.00	Plus Engineer's Fees
256-8 Amendments	150.00	Plus Engineer's fee. Note: Fee is waived for incorporation of a LOMA into the Village Code if the LOMA is submitted by the property owner by May 2, 2013, the LOMA is for a structure in existence on May 2, 2012, and the LOMA was applied for because of changes made to the Floodplain Maps on May 2, 2012.
Ch 256 Other Reviews required by Chapter 256		Actual cost of Zoning Administrator, Engineer and or Attorney

Description	2018 Fees	
CHAPTER 260 PIERS		
Pier Permit	25.00	
CHAPTER 98 BUILDING, PLUMBING ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL FEES		
Note: Quadruple fees are charged when work is started without a permit, except in emergencies	Quadruple Fees	
Note: All fee categories shall be rounded up to the next full dollar amount.		
Note: Where fees are based upon square footage, they shall be based on exterior dimensions, including garage and each unfinished floor level, including basements or portions thereof.		
Note: Cubic contents are defined as the volume of the building enclosed by the outer surface of the exterior walls from the top of the footing to the average height of the roof		
Note: Fees for major renovation may be classified as new construction		
Building Construction		
Minimum Permit Fee for all permits	50.00	Except commercial
Minimum permit fee	75.00	Commercial
Minimum permit fee	50.00	Residential accessory structure over 200 sf
New Construction and Additions (Interior):		
Building Permit		
-Residential, One or Two Family incl. attached garage, Apartments- Three Family and over, Row Housing, Multiple Family Dwelling, Business, Office or Commercial Building	0.28	per square foot
-Manufacturing or Industrial (Office areas included)	0.20	per square foot or fraction thereof
-Institutional, certain non-profit (see s. 98-15B)	0.19	per square foot (2/3 of commercial fee, see s. 98 - 15B)
-Mobile Home	0.25	per square foot
- Detached Garage or Accessory Building	0.20	per square foot
Permit to start construction of Footings and Foundations	100.00	One or Two Family
	150.00	All others
Erosion Control Permit	165.00	UDC residential - New Homes Only
Other Erosion Control/Post Constr. Storm Water		See Chapter 250
Existing Construction		
Building Permit		
-Residence, Alteration	0.35	per sq ft, minimum \$50.00
-Business, Office or Commercial Building, Alteration	0.35	per square foot or fraction thereof
-Manufacturing, Industrial, Institutional Alteration	11.00	per \$1,000 valuation; per square foot or fraction thereof, for Commercial
-Accessory Building, Garage, Deck, Porch	0.20	per square foot or fraction thereof
-Windows (enlarged), Re-roof, Re-side or Repair where sq. ft. cannot be calculated	9.00	per \$1,000.00 valuation, for Residential (2 Family or less)
Wrecking, Razing or Interior Demolition Permit	\$50 and \$0.06/sq. ft.	
		Fees may be waived if structure is condemned
Moving Building over Public Ways Permit	150.00	plus \$1.50/1,000 cu. ft. for principal bldgs
	150.00	plus \$1.50/1,000 cu. ft. for accessory bldgs
		plus \$1,000 performance bond
Re-inspection Fee	50.00	per inspection
Special Inspection	35.00	
Residential Plan Review	235.00	
Commercial Plan Review		As set by Wisconsin Administrative Code
Special Commercial Plan Review	250.00	commercial buildings not requiring certified municipality review that fail rough insp.
Antenna Facility	35.00	
Wisconsin Uniform Building Permit Seal	40.00	
Pool - in ground or above ground	50.00	Combined building, plumbing and zoning
House Numbers	15.00	
Occupancy Permit	50.00	All residential and commercial structures
Temporary Occupancy Permit	50.00	May hold / require bond
Special Occupancy Permit for Industrial Uses	500.00	10,000 sq. ft. or less, refundable
	1,000.00	over 10,000 sq. ft., refundable
Occupancy Bond-residential, new construction	500.00	/living unit, \$3,000 max /appl, refundable
residential, existing const., additions	150.00	
Occupancy Bond-Commercial	1,000.00	includes additions
Other Fees	At Cost	When charged to the Village by other entities for reviewing plans or permits.
		Required to be paid at application.
Other		See Inspector
Heating, Ventilating and Air Conditioning		
New Construction and Additions		
Base Fee	50.00	
Area Fee	0.05	per square foot for entire area
Replacement, Modification or Exterior HVAC:	\$12 per \$1000 value, with \$60 min	
Reinspection fee	50.00	
Other		See Inspector
Plumbing		
New Construction and Additions		
Base Fee	50.00	
Area Fee	0.05	per square foot for entire area
[Sanitary Sewer Connection (property line to building)	\$12 per \$1000 value, with \$60 min	per building
Replacement, Modification or Exterior Plumbing:	\$12 per \$1000 value, with \$60 min	
Water Lateral Service (lot line to the building)	\$12 per \$1000 value, with \$60 min	
Sanitary Lateral Sewer (lot line to the building)	\$12 per \$1000 value, with \$60 min	
Storm Lateral Sewer	\$12 per \$1000 value, with \$60 min	
Reinspection fee	50.00	

Description	2018 Fees	
Preparing and mailing forms	20.00	
Swimming Pool	50.00	See Building Construction
Other		See Inspector
Electrical Work / Inspections		
Minimum Inspection Fee	60.00	
New Construction and Additions		
Base Fee	50.00	
Plus Area Fee	0.05	per square foot for entire area
Replacement, Modification or Exterior Electrical:	\$12 per \$1000 value	
Services:	\$12 per \$1000 value	
Reinspection fee	50.00	
Hourly Fee (when actual cost is charged)	81.00	

Cell: A5**Comment:** Created per Ordinance #510 adopted 2/12/07**Cell: A13****Comment:** Lori Peternell:
Added per Resolution #609 adopted 11/24/08**Cell: A17****Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Added per Resolution #758 adopted 6/23/14**Cell: A18****Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Added per Resolution #758 adopted 6/24/14**Cell: A21****Comment:** Resolution #568 adopted 11/27/06**Cell: A23****Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Updated fee (and differianted betw BLS & ALS) per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16**Cell: A24****Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Updated fee (and differianted betw BLS & ALS) per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16**Cell: A25****Comment:** Carrie Orlovsky:
Updated fee (and differianted betw BLS & ALS) per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16**Cell: A26****Comment:** Carrie Orlovsky:
Updated fee (and differianted betw BLS & ALS) per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16**Cell: A27****Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Updated fee (and differianted betw BLS & ALS) per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16**Cell: A28****Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Updated fee (and differianted betw BLS & ALS) per resolution #714, adopted 10/8/12
Increased per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16**Cell: A29****Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Resolution 714
adopted 10/8/12**Cell: A30****Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Resolution 714
adopted 10/8/12**Cell: A31****Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Resolution 804
adopted 8/8/16**Cell: A32****Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Resolution 714
adopted 10/8/12
Increased per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16**Cell: A33****Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Resolution 714
adopted 10/8/12**Cell: A34****Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Resolution 714
adopted 10/8/12**Cell: A36****Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Increased fr \$50 to \$100 per Resolution 714, adopted 10/8/12**Cell: A37****Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Increased fr \$75 to \$200 per Resolution 714, adopted 10/8/12**Cell: A38****Comment:** Lori Peternell:
Increased per Resolution #606 approved 10-13-08
Increased again per Resolution #714 adopted 10/8/12
Increased again per Resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16**Cell: A39****Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Fee added per resolution #714 adopted 10/8/12**Cell: A40****Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Fee added per resolution #714 adopted 10/8/12**Cell: A41****Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Fee added per resolution #714 adopted 10/8/12**Cell: A42****Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Fee increased per resolution #761 adopted 7/14/14

Fee increased again per resolution #804 adopted 8/8/16

Cell: A43

Comment: Carrie Orlovsky:
Fee added per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16

Cell: A44

Comment: Rachel Ladewig:
Fee added per resolution #714 adopted 10/8/12
Increased per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16

Cell: A45

Comment: Rachel Ladewig:
Fee added per resolution #714 adopted 10/8/12
Increased per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16

Cell: A46

Comment: Carrie Orlovsky:
Fee added per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16

Cell: A47

Comment: Carrie Orlovsky:
Added per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16

Cell: A48

Comment: Carrie Orlovsky:
Fee added per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16

Cell: A49

Comment: Carrie Orlovsky:
Added fee per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16

Cell: A50

Comment: Rachel Ladewig:
Fee added per resolution #714 adopted 10/8/12
Increased per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16

Cell: A51

Comment: Carrie Orlovsky:
Fee added per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16

Cell: A52

Comment: Rachel Ladewig:
Fee added per resolution #714 adopted 10/8/12
Increased per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16

Cell: A53

Comment: Rachel Ladewig:
Fee increased per resolution #761 adopted 7/14/14
Increased per resolution #804 adopted 8/8/16

Cell: A54

Comment: Carrie Orlovsky:
Fee added per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16

Cell: A55

Comment: Rachel Ladewig:
Fee added per resolution #714 adopted 10/8/12

Cell: A56

Comment: Rachel Ladewig:
Fee added per resolution #714 adopted 10/8/12
Increased per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16

Cell: A57

Comment: Rachel Ladewig:
Fee added per resolution #761 adopted 7/14/14

Cell: A58

Comment: Rachel Ladewig:
Fee added per resolution #714 adopted 10/8/12

Cell: A59

Comment: Carrie Orlovsky:
Fee added per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16

Cell: A60

Comment: Carrie Orlovsky:
Fee added per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16

Cell: A61

Comment: Carrie Orlovsky:
Fee added per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16

Cell: A62

Comment: Rachel Ladewig:
Fee added per resolution #714 adopted 10/8/12

Cell: A63

Comment: Carrie Orlovsky:
Fee increased per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16

Cell: A64

Comment: Carrie Orlovsky:
Fee increased per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16

Cell: A66

Comment: Carrie Orlovsky:
Fee increased per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16

Cell: A67

Comment: Carrie Orlovsky:
Fee increased per resolution #804, adopted 8/8/16

Cell: A69

Comment: User: Vikki Zuehlke
Added per resolution 659 approved 07/12/10

Cell: A70

Comment: Vikki Zuehlke:
added resolution #711

Cell: A77

Comment: Rachel Ladewig:
Fee added per resolution #793 adopted 2/8/16

Cell: A78

Comment: Rachel Ladewig:
Fee added per resolution #793 adopted 2/8/16

Cell: A79

Comment: Rachel Ladewig:
Resolution 746
adopted 12/9/13

Cell: A105

Comment: Lori Peternell:
Fees increased per Res. 645 passed 10/29/09

Cell: A107

Comment: Lori Peternell:
Fee increased per Resolution #608 adopted 11/10/08

Cell: A108

Comment: Lori Peternell:
Fee increased per Resolution #608 adopted 11/10/08

Cell: A109

Comment: Lori Peternell:
Fee removed per Resolution #763 adopted 8/11/14

Cell: A110

Comment: Lori Peternell:
Fee removed per Resolution #763 adopted 8/11/14

Cell: A112

Comment: klindbloom:
Resolution 834 passed 8/28/17

Cell: A117

Comment: Rachel Ladewig:
added per resolution #724 enacted 1/14/13

Cell: A118

Comment: Rachel Ladewig:
added per resolution #724 enacted 1/14/13

Cell: A119

Comment: Rachel Ladewig:
Fee added per resolution 763, adopted 8/11/14

Cell: A120

Comment: Rachel Ladewig:
Fee added per resolution 763, adopted 8/11/14

Cell: A121

Comment: Rachel Ladewig:
Fee added per resolution 763, adopted 8/11/14

Cell: A135

Comment: Repealed per Ordinance #503 adopted 10/9/06

Cell: A137

Comment: Lori Peternell:
Fees increased per Res. 645 passed 10/29/09

Cell: A177

Comment: Carrie Orlovsky:
Added 2-Year in Ord 616 approved 4-28-14
Resolution #755 approved 4-28-14

Cell: A182

Comment: Lori Peternell:
Created per Ordinance #519 Adopted 9/24/07
Fees increased per Res. 724 passed 1/14/13

Cell: A191

Comment: Created per Ordinance #512 adopted 4/23/07

Cell: A192

Comment: Lori Peternell:
Fees increased per Res. 645 passed 10/29/09

Cell: A194

Comment: Created per Ordinance #512 adopted 4/23/07

Cell: A195

Comment: Lori Peternell:
Per Resolution #649 passed 1-11-10

Cell: A196

Comment: Rachel Ladewig:
Per Resolution #810 passed 11-14-16,
Effective 1-1-17

Cell: A217

Comment: Created per Ordinance #512 adopted 4/23/07
Fees increased per Res. 645 passed 10/29/09

Cell: A222

Comment: Rachel Ladewig:
Per Resolution 749 passed 1/27/14

Cell: A223**Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Per Resolution 749 passed 1/27/14**Cell:** A224**Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Per Resolution #724 passed 1-14-13**Cell:** A225**Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Per Resolution 749 passed 1/27/14**Cell:** A226**Comment:** Rachel Ladewig:
Per Resolution 749 passed 1/27/14**Cell:** B246**Comment:** Per Ordinance #586 adopted 4/23/12**Cell:** C246**Comment:** Per Ordinance #488 adopted 4/24/06**Cell:** B251**Comment:** Ordinance #488 adopted 4/24/06**Cell:** C251**Comment:** Ordinance #488 adopted 4/24/06**Cell:** B252**Comment:** Ordinance #488 adopted 4/24/06**Cell:** C252**Comment:** Ordinance #488 adopted 4/24/06**Cell:** B253**Comment:** Ordinance #488 adopted 4/24/06**Cell:** C253**Comment:** Ordinance #488 adopted 4/24/06**Cell:** B254**Comment:** Ordinance #488 adopted 4/24/06-amount \$1736.00. Ordinance 568 adopted 2-28-2011 changed it to \$1280.00**Cell:** C254**Comment:** Ordinance #488 adopted 4/24/06**Cell:** B256**Comment:** Ordinance #488 adopted 4/24/06**Cell:** C256**Comment:** Ordinance #488 adopted 4/24/06**Cell:** A262**Comment:** Lori Peternell:
Fees increased per Res. 645 passed 10/29/09**Cell:** A264**Comment:** Per Ordinance #511 adopted 4/23/07**Cell:** A282**Comment:** Carrie Orlovsky:
Per Resolution 776
approved VB 7/13/15**Cell:** A284**Comment:** klindbloom:
Resolution 834 passed 8/28/17**Cell:** B319**Comment:** Increased per
Resolution #859 adopted 6/11/18**Cell:** B337**Comment:** Increased per
Resolution #859 adopted 6/11/18**Cell:** B345**Comment:** Increased per
Resolution #859 adopted 6/11/18**Cell:** B349**Comment:** Increased per
Resolution #859 adopted 6/11/18**Cell:** B351**Comment:** Increased per
Resolution #859 adopted 6/11/18**Cell:** B353**Comment:** Increased per
Resolution #859 adopted 6/11/18**Cell:** B356**Comment:** Increased per
Resolution #859 adopted 6/11/18**Cell:** B365**Comment:** Increased per
Resolution #859 adopted 6/11/18**Cell:** B367**Comment:** Increased per
Resolution #859 adopted 6/11/18**Cell:** B370**Comment:** Lori Peternell:

Increased per Resolution #617 passed 12/8/09

Cell: C370

Comment: Lori Peternell:

Increased per Resolution #617 passed 12/8/09

Cell: C400

Comment: Resolution #555 adopted

4/24/06